OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2005)

FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

M&C. 10804 /-115 VI	documents of copy Euergof			
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademark: Plea:	ze record the attached original documents or copy thereof  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(i</li> </ol>	es).	2. Mattic and additions of receiving party (1997)		
Aluminum Company 1501 Alcoa Building		Silberline Manufacturing Co., Inc. 130 Lincoln Drive		
		P.O. Box B		
Pittsburgh, PA 15219	:	Tamaqua, PA 18252-0420		
		1 amaqua, 1 A 10202 0120		
Individuals General Partnership Corporation-State of I Other:	Association Limited Partnership Pennsylvania			
Add:nonal name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No			
3 Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other:	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership Corporation-State of Indiana Other:  Individual(s) citizenship Association Limited Partnership		
Execution Date. February 2	<u>5, 1987</u>	If assignce is not domicated in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached  Yes No  (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) sitisched? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No		
4. Application number(s) or	rademark number(s).			
A Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)		B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)		
•• ••••	*	Reg. No. 1,279,442 for HYDRO PASTE		
	Additional pumbe	ers dHached <sup>o</sup> □ Yes ⊠ No		
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1				
concerning document show	uld be mailed:			
Name: John A Cli	fford	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 00 Enclosed		
Address: MERCHA! P.O. Box 2	NT & GOULD P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	is, MN 55402-0910	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725		
·	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE		
		- Cat Titte di Me-		
9. Signature:		` _		
	$\sim$	a(1410) 7		
John A. Clifford		September 2 .2004		
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date		
+ 194400 04 7 22 7011 4101111.0	<b>O</b>			
	· ·	Total number of pages including cover sheet, anachments, and document. 3		
	Do tw	ot detach this portion		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheef information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Bus Assignments Director of the United Status Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002933 FRAME: 0055

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Aluminum Company of America, a Pennsylvania corporation of 1501 Alcoa Building, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219, has adopted and used the trademark HYDRO PASTE on water-dispersible aluminum pigment;

WHEREAS, said Aluminum Company of America has registered the trademark HYDRO PASTE in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,279,442 issued May 29, 1984;

WHEREAS, Silberline Manufacturing Co., Inc., an Indiana comporation of Panther Valley Industrial Park, Lansford, Pennsylvania 18232, is desirous of acquiring said mark and said trademark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Aluminum Company of America does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Silberline Manufacturing Co., Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said mark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark.

ALUMINUM COMPANY OF AMERICA

Group Vice President

COMMONWEALTH OF	PENNSYLVANIA	)	SS
COUNTY OF	ALLEGHENY	)	

Before me this 25th day of February, 1987 personally appeared Vincent R. Scorsone to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Janus J Pannicks

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 22, 1990 SEAL